Desktop.it@jkgb.in 

Contact No. 7051510171/72 
Technical Bid opening date To be notified separately. 
Commercial Bid opening 
date 

N/A 

Reverse Auction   N/A 
Project Duration As per tender document 
Tender Fee  INR 5,000/- + 18 % GST (Non-refundable) i.e. INR 

5900 (Five thousand and nine hundred only) should 
be submitted online only in favor of Jammu and 

mailto:Desktop.it@jkgb.in

Kashmir Grameen Bank on or before last date of bid 
submission in the following account:  
IFSC Code: JAKA0GRAMEN  
Bank & Branch: Jammu and kashmir Grameen Bank,

[...]

i) The tender shall contain sealed envelope marked “RFP for Empanelment of vendors for 
supply and installation of Desktops and Peripherals” enclosed there in separately technical 
specification, non-refundable Tender participation fee of INR 5,000/- + 18 % GST (Non-
refundable) i.e. INR 5900 (Five thousand and nine hundred only)/- & Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) of Rupees 1,00,000/- in the individually sealed  envelopes. The companies shall be 
short listed/ empaneled on the basis of Technical specifications. 

ii) No interest shall be paid on the EMD. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned to